FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
2000년 - 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
1. Dist SPC PS. Bhaktingar Year 2023 FIR No. 1140/23 Date 31/12/2023
2 i) Act. If Sections 188 ii) Act. Sections
(iii) Act(iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
Time PeriodTime FromTime To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s). 1387 Time 08.05 mg
4. Type of Information :
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S  Beat No
(b) Address Nasha Disco and Pub, Situated of Cosmos mall,
under Bhaktingger Ps, Dist- Julfaigmi.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S. District
6. Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name SI Dwipendra Nath Bakshi
(b) Father's / Husband's Name
(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Indian
(e) Passport No
(g) Address Bhaktingar PS, Siligmi Police Commissionerate
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full and the
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
PO+PS-Kalne, Dist-Burdwam, @ Suraj Das Slo-Kartick Das of Netaji Colony,
Chagemeli, N/10-37 PS-Bhell I'man an Died-Telleriani Balifall
At · Binod Gurning of Gopaldare, Po-Mirik, Ps-Sukhiepohkri, Dist-DTS, Ashok Minf S/o-Birendre Minf of ORD Tea Garden, Ps-Nexabori, Dist-DTS,  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information  — S Aslam Khan S/o-Sukru Khan of Mahankha, Ps-Islaman  Dist. W. Ant & O Biheld Stammer To Middle And Son Stammer
- Stam Khan Slo-Sukru Khan of Mahankha, PS-Islampy
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
- Interest of the control of the con
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):
Inspendent of the second of th
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2 in particular of the case and took up the investigation / directed
up the investigation / directed
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost

14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the Complainant / Informant

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Rollice Station

Name: Soi Amaresh Linguis
Rank: No. 1/C, Bhallingar Ps

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

To,
The Inspector in- Charge,
Bhaktinagar PS
Siliguri Police Commissionerate
Siliguri ,
Subject: FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith the following 06(six) accused persons namely 1) Soban Dafader (48) S/O Late Siraj Dafader of Dangapara,PO+ PS-Kalna Dist-Burdwan 2) Suraj Das (30) S/O Kartick Das of Netaji Colony, Ghugomali, Ward No 37, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri 3) Nitesh Gurung (29) S/O Late - Binod Gurung of Gopaldara, PO- Mirik PS- Sukhiapohkri, Dist-Darjeeling 4) Ashok Minj (30) S/O Birendra Minj of ORD Tea Garden, PS - Naxalbari, Dist Darjeeling 5) Aslam Khan (21) S/O Sukru Khan of Mahankha, PS- Islampur, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur 6) Bibek Sharma (28) S/O Bidhan Kumar Sharma of Dasarath Pally, Ward No 44, PS - Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri.

I, SI Dwipendra Nath Bakshi do hereby lodge this complaint against the above noted accused persons to the effect that on 30/12/23 I along with force was detailed for performing community service van under Bhaktinagar PS area vide Bhaktinagar PS GDE No 1355 dated 30/12/23. During discharging my duty I have received an information from my source that Nasha Disco and Pub which is situated bellow cosmos Mall was performing live vocal music inside the said pub without any Govt. permission. Accordingly the matter was apprized to I.C Bhaktinagar PS and as per his direction I along with force had been the inside the Pub premises and found that there is performing live vocal music by the look after by the above noted persons. Hence, I asked them to produce the license/permission u/s 239 as per Govt. provision, but they fail to produce the same, then the entire fact was communicated to I.C Bhaktinagar PS. Accordingly as per kind direction of I.C Bhaktinagar PS I, apprehended the above noted accused persons by the help of other force after maintain all formalities as per guidelines and issued memo of arrest U/S 41 Cr.P.C.

I, therefore, pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the above mentioned 06(Six) accused persons under proper section of law for violating the provision of Govt. order

Enclosed:

Memo of arrests

Received on 31/12/23 at or offms
ride BUN PC GDE MO. 1387 and Stringed
Bholyingar PS Cole Mo. 1140/22 date
31/12/23 U/s. 188 IPC. ASI Ratan Lar.
Sentrar will investigate the Cole.

Yours faithfully,

(SI DWIPENDRA MATH BAKSHI)

SLOF POLICE

Bhaktinagar PS, SPC Dated: 31/12/23

なち神殿